Non Diversifiable Risks 652 567

Loss-Absorption through Technical Provisions (1,794) (1,936)

Loss-Absorption through Deferred Taxes (700) (622)

Group Required Capital under Partial Internal Model

(SCR)

4,033 3,546

Description of the Issuer

74

Impact of Non-life Internal Model on Non-life & Health

Underwriting Risk

153 168

Impact of Non-life Internal Model on Diversification between

risks

(70) (69)

Impact of Non-life Internal Model on Loss-Absorption 23 17

Group Required Capital under the SII Standard Formula 4,139 3,662

Group Consolidated own funds – Pillar I (in millions of

EUR)

31 December 2024 31 December 2023

Unrestricted Tier 1 Own Funds 5,219 5,190

Restricted Tier 1 Own Funds 862 842

Tier 2 Own Funds 1,286 1,327

Tier 3 Own Funds 34 51

Total Group Consolidated Own Funds 7,400 7,409

The table below provides the sensitivities of the Group Solvency position according to Pillar I as at

31 December 2024:

Group consolidated

Solvency sensitivities –

Pillar I

as at 31 December 2024

Own Funds (in

millions of

EUR)

Solvency

Capital

Requirement

(in millions of

EUR)

Solvency

Ratio

Impact

Solvency

Ratio

Impact

Solvency

Ratio

2023

Base Case 7,400 4,033 183% -

Interest Rates Down -

50bps 7,416 4,155 178% -5% -3%

Interest Rates Up +50bps 7,350 3,954 186% 2% 0%

Yield curve steepening 7,502 4,040 186% 2% 3%

Equity Down -25 per cent. 6,821 3,897 175% -8% -11%

Equity Up +25 per cent. 7,922 4,088 194% 10%
-

Property Down -10 per

cent. 7,167 4,102 175% -9% -9%

Property Up +10 per cent. 7,612 3,957 192% 9%
-

Inflation – parallel shock

+50bps 7,418 4,022 184% 1% 1%

Spread Up Corporate

Bonds +50bps 7,388 3,959 187% 3% 5%

Spread Up Government

Bonds +50bps 6,995 4,255 164% -19% -22%

Description of the Issuer

75

Compared to 2023, sensitivities exclude the effect of yield curve, equity and corporate spreads movements

on the value of the RPN(i) which influences the calculation of the own funds.

A 50 basis points widening in corporate spreads positively affects the Pillar I Solvency II ratio. This positive

impact arises from the EIOPA-defined ‘volatility adjustment’, where a reference portfolio increases the risk-

free rate used for discounting technical provisions. Since the reference portfolio has a higher weighting of

corporate bonds and the corporate spread shock applies to bonds with shorter durations, the decrease in